503967086 08/18/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4013741

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CNH INDUSTRIAL ITALIA SPA	03/10/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CNH INDUSTRIAL AMERICA LLC
Street Address:	500 DILLER AVENUE
City:	NEW HOLLAND
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	17557

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14342956

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 262 636 6357

Email: vannette.azarian@cnhind.com

Correspondent Name: CNH INDUSTRIAL AMERICA LLC

Address Line 1: 700 STATE STREET

Address Line 4: RACINE, WISCONSIN 53404

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TR-382-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VANNETTE J. AZARIAN
SIGNATURE:	/Vannette J. Azarian/
DATE SIGNED:	08/18/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=TR_382_US_Assg_Applt_Signed_Wilfried_Gunst and Pat#page1.tif source=TR_382_US_Assg_Applt_Signed_Wilfried_Gunst and Pat#page2.tif

PATENT 503967086 REEL: 039478 FRAME: 0599

DOCKET NUMBER: TR-382-US

ASSIGNMENT OF WORLDWIDE RIGHTS

WHEREAS, CNH Industrial Italia SpA, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Italy, having its principal place of business at Via Plava 80, 10135 Torino, Italy, as "Assignor", owns the invention entitled

"A Steerable Vehicle"

as described in U.S. Patent Application No. 14/342,956, filed on March 5, 2014 and which is based upon PCT Application No. PCT/EP2012/067082 filed on September 3, 2012 and claims priority to Italian Application No. TO2011A000795 filed on September 7, 2011; and

WHEREAS, CNH Industrial America, LLC, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Holland, Pennsylvania, having its principal place of business at 500 Diller Avenue, New Holland, PA 17557, USA, as "Assignee", is desirous of securing the entire right, title and interest in and to the patent application for U.S. Letters Patent for the above described invention and any U.S. Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, as Assignor, have assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the patent application for U.S. Letters Patent, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such applications, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents of the United States to issue all U.S. Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Agreement.

Page 1 of 2

DOCKET NUMBER: TR-382-US

AND, I HEREBY covenant that Assignor has the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and Assignor has not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment

AND, ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that Assignor will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

1000 A 1 1000 1000 1000 100 100 100 100								
THEREFORE,	Constant	www.mi.m.m	Secretary and					
8 8 3 5 1 5 2 5 1 5 1 X 8 3 5 1 1	8 35 537 7	13000 01000	7 874 775 4 8 7	X 5-95 X 87 5 95 X	THE CANAL SE	nant on m	io noto inninot	$\sim r$
		CONTROL OF THE PARTY.		CARCACOMORCAS.	A STATE OF THE STA		The Contractor of the Contractor	60.00

below.

Assignor -CNH Industrial Italia SpA. Wilfried E.D. Gunst

> Name of Person Signing General Counsel, IP Authorized Signatory Title of Person Signing

Aseignee – CNH Industrial America CCC Patrick M. Sheldrake

Name of Person Signing Patent Counsel Authorized Signatory Title of Person Signing

10/03/14

Page 2 of 2